General Description
The MAX5105/MAX5106 nonvolatile, quad, 8-bit digital-
to-analog converters (DACs) operate from a single
+2.7V to +5.5V supply. An internal EEPROM stores the
DAC states even after power is removed. Data from
these nonvolatile registers automatically initialize the
DAC outputs and operating states during power-up.
Precision internal buffers swing Rail-to-Rail®, and the

DOUT
GND
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
19-1925; Rev 1; 6/01
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Functional Diagram appears at end of data sheet.
Rail-to-Rail is a trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
SPI/QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
 PART TEMP RANGE  PIN-PACKAGE
 MAX5105EEP -40°C to +85°C  20 QSOP
 MAX5105EWP -40°C to +85°C  20 SO
 MAX5106EEE -40°C to +85°C  16 QSOP
查询MAX5105供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M